

# SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

☒ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

\_\_\_\_\_

(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 809 as follows:

On page 2, line 14, by striking the word "cryptocurrency" and replacing it with the words "virtual currency"; and

On page 5, line 12, by striking the word "cryptocurrency" and replacing it with the words "virtual currency"; and

On page 9, line 16, by striking the word "cryptocurrency" and replacing it with the words "virtual currency"; and

On page 9, line 17, by striking the word "cryptocurrency" and replacing it with the words "virtual currency"; and

On page 9, line 20, by striking both instances of the word "cryptocurrency" and inserting in their place the words "virtual currency".

Submitted by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Senator Dahm

Dahm-MG-CA-SB809

9/30/2019 9:32 AM

1  
2

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment